Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

19-20085

Date sent

11/06/2019

Subject

Board of Director Names

Details of enquiry

Please could you provide us with details for the below leadership roles.

- 1. Confirm whether the individuals mentioned in the table are correct in their specific roles.
- 2. Provide details for the missing ones. In case if the position is vacant please mention so.
- 3. If you have a very similar role but not the exact job title, please include details of the very similar role and individual. If you don't have this role at all, please state N/A or "Don't have the job title".

Trucat Norma	Toviotopic and Dortman NUIC Foundation Trust
Trust Name	Tavistock and Portman NHS Foundation Trust
Profile Type	Mental Health
Organisation Code	RNK
Chair	Paul Burstow
Chief executive	Paul Jenkins
Finance director	Terry Noys
Medical director	Dinesh Sinha
Nursing director	Chris Caldwell
Chief operating officer	
Director of HR	
Director of strategy	

Response Sent

Under Section 21 of the Act, we are not required to provide information in response to a request if it is already reasonably accessible to you. The information you requested is already publicly available on the Trust's website, within our Board of Directors section, which may be reached via https://tavistockandportman.nhs.uk/about-us/governance/board-of-directors/